ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : SAMALKHA
DISTRICT : PANIPAT
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

0.50 86 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
3.  HR_GW_780 Beholi_32001 Beholi
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec.
School, Beholi
29.2877 77.0467 Piezometer 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 92 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
4.  HR_GW_781 Bhodwal Majri_32002 Bhodwal Majri
Govt. High School,
Bhodwal Majri
29.1940 77.0123 Piezometer 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 88 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
5.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032002-001 Bhodwal Majri_32002 Bhodwal Majri Phed Well 29.1928 77.0152 Tube Well 220
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 198 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
6.  HR_GW_782 Bilaspur_32003 Bilaspur
Govt. Primary
School, Bilaspur
29.2430 77.1182 Piezometer 223
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 81 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
7.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032003-001 Bilaspur_32003 Bilaspur Bilaspur 29.2433 77.1189 Tube Well 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 91 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
8.  HR_GW_783 Budhanpur_32004 Budhanpur
Govt. Primary
School, Budhanpur
29.1718 77.1149 Piezometer 221
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 78 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
9.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032004-001 Budhanpur_32004 Budhanpur Budhanpur 29.1721 77.1167 Tube Well 224
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 46 0.23 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Chaddia Yusufur 29.1944 76.9823 Tube Well 229
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 305 0.24 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
12.  HR_GW_785 Chulkana_32006 Chulkana
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec.
School In Front
Stadium,
Chulkana
29.2032 76.9860 Piezometer 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 92 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
13.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032006-001 Chulkana_32006 Chulkana Chulkana 29.2018 76.9881 Tube Well 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.60 305 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
14.  HR_GW_786 Dhindar_32008 Dhindar
Govt. Middle
School, Dhindar
29.2145 76.9364 Piezometer 236
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 69 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
15.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032008-001 Dhindar_32008 Dindhar Dindhar 29.2166 76.9383 Tube Well 236
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.91 151 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
16.  HR_GW_787 Dhodpur_32010 Dhodpur
Community
Centre, Dhodpur
29.2451 76.9616 Piezometer 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 96 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
17.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032010-001 Dhodpur_32010 Dhodpur Farmer Tuble 29.2457 76.9613 Tube Well 231
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.15 91 0.22 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
19.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032011-001 Garhi Chhaju_32011 Garhi Chajju Garhi Chajju 29.2632 77.0427 Tube Well 226
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 305 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

23.  HR_GW_788 Haldana_32012 Haldana
Govt. Middle
School, Haldana
29.1848 77.0423 Piezometer 226
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 85 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
24.  HR_GW_789 Hathwala_32013 Hathwala
Gram Panchayat
Stadium,
Hathwala
29.2187 77.1060 Piezometer 226
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 92 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
25.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032014-001 Jaurasi Khalsa_32014 Jaurasi Khalsa Jaurasi Khalsa 29.2538 77.0453 Tube Well 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.91 244 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

0.00 212 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
29.  PAN_SAM_KARH_1 Karhans_32016 Karhans Phe Tw 29.2767 77.0076 Tube Well 236
Unconfined to
Semi-confined /
Sand, Silt, Clay.
0.00 305 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
30.  HR_GW_796 Karkoli_32017 Karkoli
Shamshan Ghat,
Karkoli
29.2045 77.1004 Piezometer 225
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 98 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
31.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032017-001 Karkoli_32017 Karkoli Karkoli 29.2038 77.1023 Tube Well 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 244 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
32.  PAN_SAM_KIW_1 Kiwana_32018 Kiwana Phe Tw 29.2282 76.9798 Tube Well 230
Unconfined to
Semi-confined /
Sand, Silt, Clay.
0.40 60 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
33.  HR_GW_791 Machhrouli_32019 Machhrouli
Govt. Sr. Sec.
School,
Machhrouli
29.2857 77.0070 Piezometer 236
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 76 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
34.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032019-001 Machhrouli_32019 Machhroli Near Samshan 29.2832 77.0064 Tube Well 233
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 152 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
35.  HR_GW_795 Mahawati_32020 Mahawati
Govt. Sr. Sec.
School, Mahawati
29.1897 77.0661 Piezometer 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 74 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
36.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032020-001 Mahawati_32020 Mahawati Gsss 29.1904 77.0651 Bore Well 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 69 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
37.  HR_GW_792 Manana_32021 Manana
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec.
School In Front
Stadium, Manana
29.2629 76.9947 Piezometer 225
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 71 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
38.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032021-001 Manana_32021 Manana Jal Ghar No. 3 29.2623 76.9864 Tube Well 230
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.76 366 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 64 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
40.  PAN_SAM_NAR_1 Naraina_32023 Naraina Phe Tw 29.2687 76.9524 Tube Well 234
Unconfined to
Semi-confined /
Sand, Silt, Clay.
0.00 244 0.30 WQ Manual Atal Jal
41.  HR_GW_793 Pawti_32025 Pawti
Govt. Sr. Sec.
School, Pawti
29.2330 77.0306 Piezometer 228
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 63 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
42.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032025-001 Pawti_32025 Pawati Phed Tubewell-03 29.2306 77.0280 Tube Well 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 244 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
43.  HR_GW_798 Shahar Malpur_32027 Shahar Malpur
Govt. Middle
School, Shahar
Malpur
29.2751 77.0538 Piezometer 229
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.50 68 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
44.  GWL-06-071-00535-00032027-001 Shahar Malpur_32027 Shahar Malpur Phed Tubewell-01 29.2748 77.0526 Tube Well 227
Unconfined to
Semi-Confined
0.00 76 0.30 WL Manual
Atal Jal-